AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/24/2012 REC-2400-13-0006 ISSUED BY CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than flem 6) CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE	AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	ICATION OF C	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES
10/24/2012 REQ-24/00-13-0006 CODE FEWER 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Fisher/hao Rem 6) CODE FEW					4 1	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5 00		
THE STATE AND A STATE OF THE ST		NIMODIFICATION NO.						01201110	th approache)
CONSISTED PRODUCT SAPETY COMMISSION TO PROCURE MEMBERSH SEXIOSS 330 EAST WEST HWY COMD 517 ETHESDA MD 20814 AMMERIAN ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., 10044, COLUM), Silve and ZP COM) AD SECURITY LLC 55 SEVEN HILLS DR CONDERSON NV 89052 ***IGM MODERSON NV		COD		012		~	CODE	: T	
AD SECURITY LLC 75 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 DR 200 SEVEN HILLS	DIV OF 4330 EA ROOM 51	PROCUREMENT SERVICES ST WEST HWY 7							
AD SECURITY LLC 75 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 SEVEN HILLS DR 200 DR 200 SEVEN HILLS	n 114445 4115	ADDRESS OF SOUTHANDS		1700		ON AMENDMENT OF COLUCTATION NO			
SEVEN HILLS DR SOURCESON NV 89052	B. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., str.	est, county, State and	i ZIP Code)	(x)	19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
INDERSON NV 89052 Value Contraction of Contrac									
In the ADDIPICATION OF CONTRACTYORDER NO. GB-357-0330 CPSC-F-11-0004 WE DATE ISSE THE 13- 10/07/2010 11. THIS TERM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS [The above numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Differs Contract of the second of the second of the second of the second of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for Policy Androny of the Depring of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in the set of the pering of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in the set of the pering of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in the set of the pering of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation and the smended in the set of the pering of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation and the smended in the set of Section 14. The set of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation and the smended and set of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation and the smended in the set of Section 14. The set of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation in the set of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation in the set of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation in the set of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation in the set of Differs [In a shows numbered solicitation in the set of Differs [In a shows						98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
CS-35F-0330.7 CPSCF-F-11-0004	ENDERSO	ON NV 89052							
CPSC-P-11-0004 CPSC					x	10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER	NO.		
DR DATED (SEE JIEM 14) 10/07/2010 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBIOMATION SO POLICITATIONS 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBIOMATION SO POLICITATIONS 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBIOMATION SO POLICITATIONS 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBIOMATION SO POLICITATIONS 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBIOMATION SO POLICITATIONS 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBIOMATION SO POLICITATIONS 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBIOMATION SO PART AND AMBIOMATION SO POLICITATION 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFICIDATION (by one of the following methods: [1] to one of the following method in the mendment on each copy of the offer received to the property of the following method in the follo									
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as for in filem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as for in filem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as the folial in the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliawing motificate (a) By completing loans 8 and 15, and returning									
11. THIS TITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMBROMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers The Above numbered solicitation on copies of the amendment production or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning Copies of the amendment production or as amended, by one of the following methods: (b) By completing accepts of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate ledies of Acceptance with the production of the	CODE 0.0		FACILITY COL	DE		10/07/2010			
The shore numbered solicitation is smended as set torth in titem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers			11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO A	MEI				
Other must advouwdege receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) by completing limits 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, proceed of this amendment on each one of the submitted or (a) by saparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment musbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEGGEMENT TO BE RECIPET OF PREFER PRIOR TO THE NOTE AND LAND THE PLACE DESIGNATE PORT HE RECIPET OF PREFER PRIOR TO THE NOTE AND LAND THE PLACE DESIGNATE PORT HE RECIPET OF PREFER PRIOR TO THE NOTE AND LAND THE PLACE DESIGNATION OF YOUR OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an older dready submitted, such change may be made by ledgeam or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and as mandment, and as mandment, and as mandment, and as mandment, and as mandment and the provided such telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes by the provided each telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA // required in the provided provided provided each telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes by the provided each telegram or letter,	The above o	numbered solicitation is amended as sel					tended.	∏is not e	dended.
1. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. D. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 14. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.(30(b)). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X funding action only - unilateral mod 43.103 (b) IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not.] Is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNIVERSALE OR AMENDMENT/MODE/CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible) UNI	virtue of this reference to	s amendment you desire to change an o the solicitation and this amandment, ar	iffer already submit nd is received prior	ited, such change may be to the opening hour and	o ma dale	ide by telegram or letter, provided each telegram a specified.	or letter	makes	
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, act) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X			· · · · .		I	ncrease:	>22,1	83,32	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. funding action only - unilateral mod 43.103 (b) IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis not. Dis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODE (CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficiation/contract subject mailar where feasible.) UNS Number: OR: Jim Bullman 01-504-7006 bullman@cpsc.gov odification #0008 to contract CPSC-F-11-0004 is hereby issued to provide full funding for ption year 2 as follows: -Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. - Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. Ontinued xxxxpi as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herefolose changed, remains unchanged and in full force and affect. SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Kim Miles (Signature of provision surhoused to sign) 16C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of provision of provision of provisions of the sign)		13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	MODIFICATION C	F CONTRACTS/ORDER	S. 1	T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I	DESCRIB	ED IN ITEM	14.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X funding action only - unilateral mod 43.103 (b) IMPORTANT: Contractor	CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X funding action only - unilateral mod 43.103 (b) IMPORTANT: Contractor		B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTR appropriation date, etc.) SET FOR	ACT/ORDER IS M TH IN ITEM 14, PI	IODIFIED TO REFLECT URSUANT TO THE AUTI	THE	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changi RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	es in payi	ng office,	
### Tunding action only - unilateral mod 43.103 (b) ###################################		C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	ENT IS ENTERED	INTO PURSUANT TO A	UTH	ORITY OF:			
### Tunding action only - unilateral mod 43.103 (b) ###################################		D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	on and authority)						
IMPORTANT: Contractor	x			eral mod 43.	10	3 (b)			
OR: Jim Bullman 01-504-7006 bullman@cpsc.gov odification #0008 to contract CPSC-F-11-0004 is hereby issued to provide full funding for ption year 2 as follows: —Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. — Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. ontinued xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 1DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED	. IMPORTAN						ing office		
OR: Jim Bullman 01-504-7006 bullman@cpsc.gov odification #0008 to contract CPSC-F-11-0004 is hereby issued to provide full funding for ption year 2 as follows: —Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. — Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. ontinued xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 1DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15C. DATE SIGNED 16S. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16S. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 16S. DATE SIGNED 16S. DATE SIGNED 16S. DATE SIGNED 16S. DATE SIGNED				ICF section headings, inc	dudi	ng solicitation/contract subject matter where fea	sible.)		
odification #0008 to contract CPSC-F-11-0004 is hereby issued to provide full funding for ption year 2 as follows: -Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. - Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. ontinued continued A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	UNS Nur	mber: Yearn and							
bullman@cpsc.gov odification #0008 to contract CPSC-F-11-0004 is hereby issued to provide full funding for ption year 2 as follows: -Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. - Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. ontinued xeepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) SA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles	OR:Jim	Bullman							
odification #0008 to contract CPSC-F-11-0004 is hereby issued to provide full funding for ption year 2 as follows: -Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. - Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. Ontinued xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Operan authorized to sign)	01-504-	-7006							
Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. Ontinued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign)	bullmar	n@cpsc.gov							
Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. Ontinued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign)									
-Line item 0009 funding is increased to \$8,069.34. - Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. ontinued xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 1DA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Kim Miles 5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of person authorized to sign)			act CPSC-	F-11-0004 is	h	ereby issued to provide	full	fundi	ng for
- Line item 0010 funding is increased to \$14,113.98. Ontinued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Kim Miles 16C. DATE SIGNED 16S. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of person authorized to sign)	ption y	year 2 as follows:							
ontinued xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles 5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)	-Line i	item 0009 funding is	increase	d to \$8,069.	34	•			
ontinued xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles 5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)	- Line	item 0010 funding i	s increse	ed to \$14 11	3	98.			
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles 5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer) (Signature of Contracting Officer)					٠,				
56. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 167. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Kim Miles 168. United States of America (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of person authorized to sign)			the document refe	arenced in Item 9A or 102	4. as	heretofore changed remains unchanned and in	ı full force	nella bos	
Kim Miles SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) (Signature of Contracting Officer)			vocancin idi	STATE OF THE STATE OF THE					
58. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED (Signature of person authorized to sign)		- 480					1 •	, Per	
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Cymracting Officer) 75-25-7	ER 00.00	ACTOR/OSSEROR		Les DATE SISSES			_	125	
	.58. CONTRA	ACTONOFFEROR		190. DATE SIGNED	\pm	OS. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16	J. DATE SIGNED
					Τ,	1acento			127
				L		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	STANDA	RD FORM	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTINUE ATION OFFET		PAGE 0	F
CONTINUATION SHEET	GS-35F-0330J/CPSC-F-11-0004/0008	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MAD SECURITY LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	3- Based on the above, full funding for option year 2 is provided in the amount of \$22,183.32				
	All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full effect.				
	Change Item 0009 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
	OPTION YEAR TWO: October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013				
0009	CHECK POINT STANDARD SUPPORT AND SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION (NOTE: ACCS-5X12, UC ACCOUNTS # 0006481958 & 5325766	1	EA	8,069.34	8,069.3
	Change Item 0010 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
0010	P/N: CPES-SS-STANDARD CheckPoint Standard Support and Software subscription (Note: UC account # 5325766 & 6481958	1	EA	14,113.98	14,113.9